
EEA & EEB Series

Cost-effective EMI Power Inlet Filter

148
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. 
Specifications subject to change.

Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001

Issue Date: 06.2011

For email, phone or live chat, please go to 
te.com/help
corcom.com

• Compact single stage EMI filter with IEC 60320-1
C14 inlet

• Two element circuit provides basic attenuation
• Same performance as the EF Series
• Available in three terminal configurations
• Supersedes EF Series

• Same performance as EEA and EEB Series
• Snap–in mounting
• Spade terminals

• Same size as EEA and EEB
• Minimal leakage current suitable for medical

applications
• Flange mounted
• Spade terminals

• Compact EMI filter with IEC 60320-1 C14 inlet
• Two element circuit provides extended

attenuation
• Extended differential mode performance
• Available in three terminal configurations

EEB Series

EAH & EBH Models

EAS & EBS Models

EEA Series

UL Recognized
CSA Certified
VDE Approved

Maximum leakage current each Line to Ground:
EEA/EEB
EAS/EBS EAH/EBH

@ 120 VAC 60 Hz: .22 mA 2 A
@ 250 VAC 50 Hz: .38 mA 5 A

Hipot rating (one minute):
Line to Ground: 2250 VDC
Line to Line: 1450 VDC

Rated Voltage (max.): 250 VAC

Operating Frequency: 50/60 Hz

Rated Current: 1 to 10A

Operating Ambient Temperature Range 
(at rated current Ir): -10°C to +40°C

In an ambient temperature (Ta) higher than +40°C
the maximum operating current (Io) is calculated as

follows:  Io = Ir (85-Ta)/45

Specifications

Electrical Schematic
LINE LOAD

1

Note 1:  Not present in EAH / EBH Versions

1

EEAP / EEBP
EEA2 / EEB2

EEA1 / EEB1

Note 1: Not present in EAH / EBH versions

Including the EAS/EBS and EAH/EBH Models
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Available Part Numbers

EEA Models EEB Models

1EEA1 1EEB1
1EEA2 1EEB2
1EEAP 1EEBP
3EEA1 3EEB1
3EEA2 3EEB2
3EEAP 3EEBP
6EEA1 6EEB1
6EEA2 6EEB2
6EEAP 6EEBP
10EEA1 10EEB1
10EEA2 10EEB2
10EEAP 10EEBP

EAS Models EBS Models

1EAS1 1EBS1
3EAS1 3EBS1
6EAS1 6EBS1
10EAS1 10EBS1

EAH Models EBH Models

1EAH1 1EBH1
3EAH1 3EBH1
6EAH1 6EBH1
10EAH1 10EBH1

Ordering Information
3 EEB 1

Output Styles
1  – .250 [6.3] spade terminals 

(back)

2 – .250 [6.3] spade terminals
(bottom)

P – PC board pins

Series
EEA – Basic Inlet Filter

EAS – Snap–in EEA Filter
EAH – Medical EEA Filter

EEB – Extended EMI Performance
EBS –  Snap-in EEB Filter
EBH –  Medical EEB Filter

Current Rating
1, 3, 6, or 10A

EAS / EBS

GA400: NEMA 5-15P to IEC 60320-1 C-13 line cord

Accessories

FA601: Insulating Shroud
Dia..413

10.5

Dia..271
6.9

1.39
35.4

.118
3.0

1.17
29.7

.767
19.5
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EEAP & EEBP

E B

C

A
D

0.551

13.995 

.380
9.652

.537
13.68

 Ref.

± .010

 Max.


 


  
 

EAS1 & EBS1

B

C

A
D

.81
20.5

 Max.

E


  
  
 

Recommended Panel Cutouts

Tolerances  ± .005 [0.13] unless otherwise noted

.140
3.56

.12
3.05

.820
20.8

1.14*
28.96*

1.575
40.01

.140
3.56

.234
5.94

.900
22.9

1.200
30.48

1.575
40.01

Front Mount Back Mount

*± 0.02 [0.51]

R.
Typ.

R.
Typ.



EEA, EEB, EAH, EBH

 
 

R 0.188 [4.78]
(4X)

.815
20.70

 

G

EAS, EBS


 
 
 

Part No. A B C D E
   

 

EEA1, EEB1,
EAH1, EBH1

    
    

EEA2, EEB2     
    

EEAP, EEBP
    
    

EAS1, EBS1
    

    

Case DimensionsCase Styles
EEA1, EEB1, EAH1 & EBH1

B

C

AE
D


 


  
  
 

EEA2 & EEB2

E
B

C

AD

.50
12.7

 Max.


 


  
  
 

PC Board Layout

0.551
13.99

0.520
13.21

0.075
1.91 ∅

*±.015 [0.38]

.685* 
17.40*
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Performance Data
Typical Insertion Loss

1A 3A

Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
Differential Mode / Symmetrical (L-L)

Measured in closed 50 Ohm system
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EEA, EAS Models

EEB, EBS Models
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EAH Models

EBH Models
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Minimum Insertion Loss

Common Mode / Asymmetrical (Line to Ground)

Measured in closed 50 Ohm system

    
         

 
         
         
         
         

 
         
         
         
         

 
         
         
         
         

 
         
         
         
         

Differential Mode / Symmetrical (Line to Line)

    
       

 
       
       
       
       

  
       

 
        
        
        
        

  
    

 
     
     
     
     

  
     

 
      
      
      
      

Performance Data (continued)



 

гарантия бесперебойности производства и 
качества выпускаемой  продукции 

 

 

 

О компании 

 ООО "ТрейдЭлектроникс"  - это оперативные поставки широкого 

спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и импортного 
производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых 

складов. Реализуемая нашей компанией продукция насчитывает более 
полумиллиона наименований. 

Благодаря этому наша компания предлагает к поставке практически 
не ограниченный ассортимент компонентов как оптовыми, мелкооптовыми 

партиями, так и в розницу. 

Наличие собственной эффективной системы логистики обеспечивает 

надежную поставку продукции по конкурентным ценам в точно указанные 
сроки. 

Срок поставки со стоков в Европе и Америке – от 3 до 14 дней. 

Срок поставки из Азии – от 10 дней. 

Благодаря развитой сети поставщиков, помогаем в поиске и 
приобретении экзотичных или снятых с производства компонентов. 

Предоставляем спец цены на элементы для создания инженерных 

сэмплов. 

Упорный труд, качественный результат дают нам право быть 

уверенными в себе и надежными для наших клиентов. 

Наша компания это: 

 Гарантия качества поставляемой продукции 

 Широкий ассортимент 

 Минимальные сроки поставок 

 Техническая поддержка 

 Подбор комплектации 

 Индивидуальный подход 

 Гибкое ценообразование 

Наша организация особенно сильна в поставках модулей, 
микросхем, пассивных компонентов, ксайленсах (ХС), EPF, EPM и силовой 

электроники. 

Большой выбор предлагаемой продукции, различные виды оплаты и 

доставки, позволят Вам сэкономить время и получить максимум выгоды от 
сотрудничества с нами! 

 

treyd6
Sticky Note
Accepted set by treyd6



гарантия бесперебойности производства и 
качества выпускаемой  продукции 

Перечень производителей, продукцию которых мы поставляем 

на российский рынок 



гарантия бесперебойности производства и 
качества выпускаемой  продукции 

С удовольствием будем прорабатывать для Вас поставки всех 
необходимых компонентов по текущим запросам для скорейшего 

выявления групп элементов, по которым сотрудничество именно с нашей 
компанией  будет для Вас максимально выгодным! 

С уважением, 

Менеджер отдела продаж ООО 

«Трейд Электроникс» 

Шишлаков Евгений

8 (495)668-30-28 доб 169  

manager28@tradeelectronics.ru 

http://www.tradeelectronics.ru/ 

http://www.tradeelectronics.ru/

